Status: This is the original version (as it was originally enacted).

## SCHEDULES

## SCHEDULE 2

## MINOR AND CONSEQUENTIAL AMENDMENTS

## The Guardianship Act 1973 (c. 29)

- In section 4(2) of the Guardianship Act 1973 there shall be added at the end the words "but the court shall not be required by virtue of this subsection to inform the local authority of their proposal to make such an order if an officer of the authority has already made to the court under section 6 of this Act a report which contains a recommendation that an order should be made under the said section 2(2)(b) ".
- In section 4(3) of that Act for the words " sections 12(2) and " there shall be substituted the word " section ".
- In section 4(6) of that Act for the words "£10" there shall be substituted the words "£50".
- In section 5(2) of that Act for the words " section 9(3) and (4)" there shall be substituted the words " section 9(4) ".